
30-Jul YTD Gain/loss YTD +/- %

District 01        13 squadrons 1
Hartford       1 163 165 2 1%
Manchester      1 110 116 6 5%
Meriden         1 79 80 1 1%
Middletown      1 56 57 1 2%
Milford 1 44 46 2 5%
New Britain     1 60 60 0 0%
New Haven       1 95 110 15 16%
New London      1 67 68 1 1%
Norwich         1 59 60 1 2%
Saybrook        1 151 163 12 8%
Springfield     1 95 99 4 4%
Waterbury       1 64 68 4 6%
Westerly       1 65 66 1 2%

1 1108 1158 50 5%

District 02        20 squadrons 2
Berkshire Sail &                      2 62 70 8 13%
Captain Harbor Sail &              2 126 134 8 6%
Champlain                           2 33 36 3 9%
Cross County                        2 45 48 3 7%
Darien Sail &                      2 229 242 13 6%
Housatonic River                    2 60 75 15 25%
Lake Candlewood                     2 119 119 0 0%
Lake George                         2 79 81 2 3%
Mid-Hudson                           2 87 87 0 0%
Mohawk Hudson Sail &               2 113 114 1 1%
Norwalk Sail &                       2 57 62 5 9%
Peekskill Sail &                    2 50 52 2 4%
Penfield                            2 58 59 1 2%
Rowayton Sail &                     2 48 48 0 0%
Sacandaga                           2 23 22 -1 -4%
Saugatuck River Sail &            2 103 103 0 0%
Stamford Sail &                      2 109 113 4 4%
Storm King                         2 86 91 5 6%
Tappan Zee Sail &                    2 65 70 5 8%
Westchester                          2 93 96 3 3%
 2 1645 1722 77 5%
District 03        17 squadrons 3
Bayside                        3 121 133 12 10%
Brooklyn                             3 51 52 1 2%



30-Jul YTD Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Captree                           3 119 129 10 8%
East Hampton                      3 35 38 3 9%
Great South Bay                   3 169 175 6 4%
Hempstead Bay                     3 85 93 8 9%
Jones Beach                     3 140 147 7 5%
Little Neck Bay Sail &            3 71 73 2 3%
Manhasset Bay Sail &                3 63 64 1 2%
Moriches Bay                      3 38 41 3 8%
Neptune                             3 115 117 2 2%
Old Field Point                     3 53 59 6 11%
Oyster Bay                          3 90 92 2 2%
Patchogue Bay                      3 104 104 0 0%
Peconic Bay                         3 151 158 7 5%
Sewanhaka                           3 182 183 1 1%
Smithtown Bay                       3 50 50 0 0%
South Shore                         3 199 210 11 6%
 3 1836 1918 82 4%
District 04        16 squadrons 4
Barnegat Bay Sail &                4 131 141 10 8%
Bronx                               4 37 39 2 5%
City Island                         4 139 145 6 4%
Lackawanna Sail &                   4 161 169 8 5%
Lake Hopatcong Sail &              4 95 97 2 2%
Liberty Harbor                       4 51 58 7 14%
Long Valley                           4 20 21 1 5%
New York Sail &                      4 149 161 12 8%
North River                           4 78 79 1 1%
Northern New Jersey               4 247 251 4 2%
Oritani                             4 53 55 2 4%
Palisades                          4 102 118 16 16%
Raritan Bay                          4 214 233 19 9%
Shrewsbury                       4 132 138 6 5%
Somerset Sail &                   4 91 93 2 2%
Staten Island                      4 135 140 5 4%
Watchung Sail &                     4 126 132 6 5%

4 1961 2070 109 6%
District 05        39 squadrons 5
Absecon Island                   5 136 137 1 1%
Annapolis Sail &                   5 213 225 12 6%
Blue Hen                             5 33 33 0 0%
Bush River                          5 23 24 1 4%
Cambridge Sail &                    5 43 45 2 5%



30-Jul YTD Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Delaware River                       5 83 87 4 5%
Delhigh                              5 82 88 6 7%
Delsea                               5 27 29 2 7%
Dundalk Sail &                    5 124 131 7 6%
Elizabeth River                      5 38 40 2 5%
Hagerstown                         5 13 13 0 0%
Hampton Roads                       5 64 65 1 2%
Kent Narrows                       5 49 52 3 6%
Kingsway                             5 81 88 7 9%
Lancaster                          5 127 129 2 2%
Main Line                            5 133 141 8 6%
Mid-Potomac                       5 60 63 3 5%
Miles River Sail &                  5 159 166 7 4%
Nansemond River                   5 70 78 8 11%
Northeast River                       5 102 89 -13 -13%
Northern Neck Sail &                5 49 51 2 4%
Northrn Virginia Sail &              5 229 250 21 9%
Ocean City                            5 107 112 5 5%
Patapsco River                     5 87 92 5 6%
Patuxent River Sail &                5 104 108 4 4%
Pennsway                            5 77 83 6 8%
Potomac River                      5 114 116 2 2%
Rappahannock Sail &                  5 63 53 -10 -16%
Richmond Sail &                    5 225 228 3 1%
Rockville Sail &                   5 92 99 7 8%
Salisbury                          5 57 58 1 2%
Schuylkill River                  5 45 51 6 13%
Smith Mtn Lake Sail &               5 47 47 0 0%
Sue Island Sail &                  5 81 80 -1 -1%
Susquehannock                      5 128 128 0 0%
Trenton Falls                       5 56 56 0 0%
Virginia Beach Sail &              5 104 111 7 7%
Wilmington                        5 163 171 8 5%
York Sail &                          5 67 67 0 0%

5 3555 3684 129 4%
District 06        18 squadrons 6  
Auburn                               6 55 57 2 4%
Buffalo                             6 88 92 4 5%
Hamburg                           6 44 46 2 5%
Iroquois                            6 91 91 0 0%
Ithaca                              6 37 43 6 16%
Lockport                           6 59 64 5 8%



30-Jul YTD Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Niagara                             6 28 29 1 4%
Oak Orchard                      6 29 29 0 0%
Red Jacket                         6 46 46 0 0%
Rochester                         6 135 136 1 1%
Seneca                            6 56 74 18 32%
Southern Tier                       6 23 23 0 0%
St. Lawrence                        6 12 12 0 0%
Susquenango                        6 150 155 5 3%
Swiftwater                          6 145 151 6 4%
Syracuse Sail &                    6 160 165 5 3%
Utica                               6 70 74 4 6%
Watertown                           6 24 23 -1 -4%

6 1252 1310 58 5%
District 07        13 squadrons 7
Akron                               7 179 196 17 9%
Berea                               7 158 161 3 2%
Cleveland                           7 108 110 2 2%
Kanawha River                     7 37 44 7 19%
Mansfield                          7 165 170 5 3%
Mid Ohio Valley                  7 16 18 2 13%
Mountaineer                       7 26 26 0 0%
Pittsburgh                       7 125 134 9 7%
Rocky River                      7 164 167 3 2%
South Hills                        7 57 59 2 4%
Stark County                      7 102 115 13 13%
Ten Mile                           7 49 49 0 0%
Vermilion                            7 66 73 7 11%

7 1252 1322 70 6%
District 08        17 squadrons 8
Biscayne Bay                         8 26 26 0 0%
Coral Ridge                         8 153 167 14 9%
Cutler Cove                         8 69 72 3 4%
Everglades                           8 62 60 -2 -3%
Ft. Lauderdale                      8 164 159 -5 -3%
Hollywood                           8 16 16 0 0%
Homestead                           8 24 24 0 0%
Key West Sail &                    8 125 130 5 4%
Marathon Sail &                      8 122 112 -10 -8%
Miami                                8 14 16 2 14%
Miami Beach                         8 46 40 -6 -13%
Palm Beach Sail &                   8 321 343 22 7%
Pompano Beach                     8 184 198 14 8%



30-Jul YTD Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Port St. Lucie                     8 36 43 7 19%
Sebastian Inlet Sail &           8 97 99 2 2%
St. Lucie River                     8 154 157 3 2%
Vero Beach                         8 220 231 11 5%

8 1833 1893 60 3%
District 09        25 squadrons 9
Alpena                            9 20 20 0 0%
Anchor Bay                         9 65 69 4 6%
Ann Arbor                            9 40 45 5 13%
Birmingham                          9 184 197 13 7%
Dearborn                          9 109 114 5 5%
Detroit                             9 188 193 5 3%
Flint                                9 67 69 2 3%
Grand Rapids                       9 135 143 8 6%
Grand Traverse Bay                  9 152 166 14 9%
Grosse Ile                           9 83 86 3 4%
Grosse Pointe                      9 333 350 17 5%
Irish Hills                      9 19 19 0 0%
Kalamazoo Sail &                     9 85 93 8 9%
Lansing                             9 147 159 12 8%
Mount Clemens                       9 116 123 7 6%
Muskegon                         9 50 50 0 0%
Port Huron                          9 95 104 9 9%
Rogers City Sail &                   9 30 29 -1 -3%
Sable Point Sail &                   9 30 34 4 13%
Saginaw Bay                          9 104 110 6 6%
South Bend                           9 77 82 5 6%
St. Clair Shores Sail &             9 57 59 2 4%
St. Joseph                          9 9 9 0 0%
Tip of the Mitt                     9 41 41 0 0%
Wyandotte                           9 79 84 5 6%

9 2315 2448 133 6%
District 10        11 squadrons 10
Central Wisconsin Sail&             10 60 60 0 0%
Door County                        10 48 50 2 4%
Duluth                            10 206 219 13 6%
Green Bay Sail &                    10 108 119 11 10%
Hiawatha Valley Sail &              10 62 62 0 0%
Madison                            10 114 116 2 2%
Milwaukee Sail &                  10 123 125 2 2%
Minnetonka                          10 393 401 8 2%
Oshkosh                            10 33 33 0 0%



30-Jul YTD Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Sheboygan                           10 11 11 0 0%
St. Paul Sail &                     10 134 141 7 5%

10 1292 1337 45 3%
District 11          7 squadrons 11
Bald Eagle                       11 25 25 0 0%
Erie                                11 100 101 1 1%
Kinzua                              11 33 34 1 3%
Mosquito Lake                        11 47 48 1 2%
New Castle                      11 41 41 0 0%
Painesville                        11 82 83 1 1%
Youngstown                          11 50 50 0 0%

11 378 382 4 1%
District 12          9 squadrons 12
Bare Cove                            12 75 76 1 1%
Charles River Sail &              12 124 134 10 8%
Great Blue Hill Sail &              12 141 146 5 4%
Minute Man                           12 57 58 1 2%
Nobscot Sail &                      12 121 130 9 7%
Old Colony                          12 126 140 14 11%
Pequossette                          12 70 72 2 3%
Quincy Bay                          12 65 67 2 3%
Worcester County                    12 72 74 2 3%

12 851 897 46 5%
District 13        17 squadrons 13
Alamitos                              13 75 84 9 12%
Arrowhead                           13 95 98 3 3%
Costa de Oro                        13 34 36 2 6%
Covina                                13 41 43 2 5%
Honolulu                            13 70 83 13 19%
Las Vegas Sail &                      13 85 91 6 7%
Long Beach                           13 44 45 1 2%
Pasadena                              13 49 50 1 2%
Redondo Beach                     13 64 68 4 6%
Salt Lake Sail &                 13 18 20 2 11%
San Fernando Valley                  13 40 41 1 3%
Santa Barbara                       13 88 93 5 6%
Santa Monica Bay                   13 13 13 0 0%
Tokyo Sail &                        13 62 63 1 2%
Tres Rios                            13 59 67 8 14%
Valley Ho                          13 49 52 3 6%
Ventura                            13 126 141 15 12%

13 1012 1088 76 8%



30-Jul YTD Gain/loss YTD +/- %
District 14          8 squadrons 14
Attleboro Sail &                      14 82 86 4 5%
Buzzards Bay                       14 126 158 32 25%
Cape Cod Sail &                    14 200 216 16 8%
Greenwich Bay Sail &                 14 97 86 -11 -11%
Mattapoisett                         14 52 55 3 6%
Narragansett Bay                    14 60 59 -1 -2%
Newport Sail &                      14 71 83 12 17%
Taunton River                             14 107 108 1 1%

14 795 851 56 7%
District 15        12 squadrons 15  
Baton Rouge Sail &                    15 75 76 1 1%
Fairhope Sail &                      15 44 44 0 0%
Ft. Walton Sail &                   15 124 130 6 5%
Gulf Breeze Sail &                  15 38 40 2 5%
Jackson Sail &                     15 45 46 1 2%
Lake Pontchartrain Sail            15 140 140 0 0%
Mobile Sail &                       15 90 87 -3 -3%
New Orleans                      15 142 145 3 2%
Pensacola Sail &                    15 73 75 2 3%
Perdido Bay                           15 63 70 7 11%
Singing River Sail &                 15 78 80 2 3%
St. Andrew Bay                        15 50 50 0 0%

15 962 983 21 2%
District 16        17 squadrons 16  
Agate Pass Sail &                     16 94 101 7 7%
Bellevue                            16 320 325 5 2%
Bellingham Sail &                    16 116 111 -5 -4%
Bremerton                            16 75 81 6 8%
Columbia Bend Sail &                  16 23 19 -4 -17%
Deception Pass Sail &                16 100 118 18 18%
Everett Sail &                        16 132 136 4 3%
Friday Harbor                    16 82 96 14 17%
North Olympic Sail &                16 74 76 2 3%
Olympia Sail &                       16 74 78 4 5%
Possession Sound                    16 32 37 5 16%
Poverty Bay                         16 148 156 8 5%
Pt. Wilson Sail &                   16 51 57 6 12%
Seattle Sail &                       16 176 194 18 10%
Skagit Bay Sail &                    16 58 67 9 16%
Spokane Sail &                       16 55 56 1 2%
Tacoma                              16 195 205 10 5%



30-Jul YTD Gain/loss YTD +/- %
16 1805 1913 108 6%

District 17        13 squadrons 17  
Asheville                          17 39 43 4 10%
Atlanta Sail &                     17 166 184 18 11%
Chattanooga                        17 48 55 7 15%
Huntsville                          17 60 67 7 12%
Johnson City 17 100 107 7 7%
Knoxville                             17 101 104 3 3%
Memphis Sail &                        17 57 59 2 4%
Montgomery                            17 36 37 1 3%
Muscogee                              17 22 27 5 23%
Music City                          17 63 67 4 6%
Oak Ridge                            17 33 34 1 3%
Rome                                  17 26 30 4 15%
Vulcan                              17 107 124 17 16%

17 858 938 80 9%
District 18         5 squadrons 18  
Beverly                             18 132 135 3 2%
Broad Sound                         18 25 25 0 0%
Gloucester                            18 50 50 0 0%
Marblehead Sail &                    18 189 196 7 4%
Merrimac River Sail &             18 73 73 0 0%

18 469 479 10 2%
District 19        10 squadrons 19  
Amoskeag                            19 123 127 4 3%
Aroostook Valley Sail &             19 28 28 0 0%
Kennebec River Sail &              19 131 135 4 3%
Lakes Region Sail &                 19 44 47 3 7%
Mid-Coast Sail &                   19 67 73 6 9%
Penobscot Bay Sail &               19 114 114 0 0%
Portland Head Sail &             19 41 44 3 7%
Portsmouth                         19 111 115 4 4%
Wawenock                            19 64 67 3 5%
Winooski Valley Sail &               19 68 68 0 0%

19 791 818 27 3%
District 20        16 squadrons 20   
Calumet Sail &                    20 92 99 7 8%
Chain-O-Lakes Sail &                 20 57 60 3 5%
Chicago                             20 117 130 13 11%
Decatur                          20 27 27 0 0%
DuPage                               20 112 118 6 5%
Evanston Sail &                      20 102 104 2 2%



30-Jul YTD Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Fox Valley                          20 112 114 2 2%
Illiana                              20 53 56 3 6%
Illinois Valley                       20 26 28 2 8%
Land of Lincoln                     20 65 68 3 5%
Michigan City                        20 66 67 1 2%
Mid Illini                           20 43 47 4 9%
Racine                             20 36 33 -3 -8%
Rockford                           20 47 47 0 0%
Skokie Valley                     20 155 161 6 4%
Waukegan Sail &                            20 87 88 1 1%

20 1197 1247 50 4%
District 21        14 squadrons 21  
Acadina 21 53 54 1 2%
Austin 21 65 70 5 8%
Beaumont 21 28 27 -1 -4%
Coastal Bend 21 50 56 6 12%
Dallas 21 85 90 5 6%
Ft Worth 21 102 104 2 2%
Galveston Bay 21 250 264 14 6%
Houston 21 142 154 12 8%
Lake Charles 21 74 75 1 1%
Lower Rio Grande Valley 21 44 42 -2 -5%
Orange 21 29 33 4 14%
Quachita 21 56 58 2 4%
San Antonio 21 74 76 2 3%
Shreveport 21 92 96 4 4%

21 1144 1199 55 5%
District 22        19 squadrons 22  
Anclote Key Sail &                  22 55 55 0 0%
Anna Maria Island                  22 130 124 -6 -5%
Apollo Beach Sail &                  22 50 50 0 0%
Boca Ciega Sail &                   22 139 141 2 1%
Cape Coral                       22 403 401 -2 0%
Clearwater Sail &                  22 129 129 0 0%
Crystal River                       22 85 93 8 9%
Ft. Myers                           22 116 119 3 3%
Lakeland Sail &                     22 39 38 -1 -3%
Manatee Sail &                      22 140 138 -2 -1%
Marco Island Sail &               22 159 163 4 3%
Naples Sail &                     22 149 154 5 3%
Peace River                       22 295 294 -1 0%
San Carlos Bay Sail &             22 119 123 4 3%



30-Jul YTD Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Sanibel Captiva Sail &            22 300 311 11 4%
Sarasota                            22 317 325 8 3%
St. Petersburg Sail &             22 263 283 20 8%
Tampa                               22 52 55 3 6%
Venice Sail &                        22 85 90 5 6%

22 3025 3086 61 2%
District 23        10 squadrons 23  
Banana River                       23 120 116 -4 -3%
Cocoa Beach                         23 186 201 15 8%
Daytona Beach                   23 90 94 4 4%
Gainesville Sail &                    23 60 63 3 5%
Harris Chain                        23 53 60 7 13%
Jacksonville Sail &                 23 124 122 -2 -2%
Ocala                                23 65 66 1 2%
Orlando                          23 37 40 3 8%
Ponce deLeon Inlet Sail              23 79 80 1 1%
Seminole                            23 113 128 15 13%
Titusville                            23 41 48 7 17%

23 968 1018 50 5%
District 24        10 squadrons 24  
Anderson                            24 27 28 1 4%
Bluegrass                          24 69 71 2 3%
Cincinnati Sail &                   24 136 139 3 2%
Dayton Sail &                      24 107 89 -18 -17%
Evansville Bend                    24 63 17 -46 -73%
Hoosier                             24 92 70 -22 -24%
Kentucky Lake                    24 19 20 1 5%
Louisville                      24 159 177 18 11%
Salt Creek Sail &                    24 26 27 1 4%
Wabash Valley                           24 26 24 -2 -8%

24 724 662 -62 -9%
District 25        11 squadrons 25  
Carquinez                           25 77 74 -3 -4%
Diablo Sail &                       25 131 140 9 7%
Marin                                25 117 126 9 8%
Monterey Bay Sail &                25 22 25 3 14%
Oakland Sail &                       25 41 41 0 0%
Peralta                              25 55 59 4 7%
Redwood                             25 62 64 2 3%
Sacramento                            25 78 88 10 13%
San Francisco                        25 37 38 1 3%
San Joaquin Delta                  25 164 169 5 3%



30-Jul YTD Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Santa Clara                           25 50 51 1 2%

25 834 875 41 5%
District 26        13 squadrons 26  
Beaufort Sail &                    26 138 144 6 4%
Charleston                          26 120 137 17 14%
Golden Corner Lakes Sai             26 62 67 5 8%
Golden Isles Sail &                  26 25 30 5 20%
Hilton Head Sail &                  26 118 126 8 7%
Lake Hartwell Sail &              26 107 120 13 12%
Lake Murray                        26 288 322 34 12%
Long Bay                             26 72 75 3 4%
North Strand Sail &                  26 102 105 3 3%
Savannah River Sail &              26 68 74 6 9%
Swamp Fox                           26 47 54 7 15%
Thurmond Lake Sail &               26 160 174 14 9%
Tybee Light                         26 86 100 14 16%

26 1393 1528 135 10%
District 27        20 squadrons 27  
Albemarle Sail &                     27 61 66 5 8%
Cape Fear                          27 150 159 9 6%
Cape Lookout Sail &                27 139 153 14 10%
Catawba                           27 50 49 -1 -2%
Charlotte                          27 113 114 1 1%
Durham Sail &                      27 83 93 10 12%
Fayetteville Sail &               27 46 48 2 4%
Ft. Macon Sail &                   27 61 70 9 15%
Goldsboro Sail &               27 59 61 2 3%
Greensboro                         27 115 125 10 9%
Kinston                              27 38 40 2 5%
Lake Norman Sail &                  27 80 83 3 4%
New River Sail &                    27 46 46 0 0%
Pamlico Sail &                      27 90 95 5 6%
Raleigh Sail &                     27 142 162 20 14%
Rocky Mount                          27 52 52 0 0%
Shallotte River Sail &               27 78 81 3 4%
Southport Sail &                     27 69 73 4 6%
Tar River                        27 35 41 6 17%
Winston Salem Sail &              27 81 89 8 10%

27 1588 1700 112 7%
District 28          5 squadrons 28  
Balboa                              28 117 124 7 6%
Lake Mohave                      28 31 30 -1 -3%



30-Jul YTD Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Phoenix Sail &                  28 131 127 -4 -3%
San Diego Sail &                  28 127 150 23 18%
San Luis Rey                      28 60 61 1 2%

28 466 492 26 6%
District 29          8 squadrons     29 29  
Columbus Sail &                     29 249 278 29 12%
Fostoria Sail &                      29 67 70 3 4%
Ft. Wayne Sail &                    29 54 59 5 9%
Lima                               29 86 86 0 0%
Marion                                29 40 41 1 3%
Port Clinton                        29 97 100 3 3%
Sandusky                             29 181 188 7 4%
Toledo                               29 203 231 28 14%

29 977 1053 76 8%
District 30         10 squadrons 30  
Boulder Valley Sail &               30 88 90 2 2%
Cedar Rapids                         30 88 86 -2 -2%
Clinton                              30 36 38 2 6%
Des Moines                           30 47 47 0 0%
Kansas City                        30 41 43 2 5%
Missouri Ozarks                     30 20 11 -9 -45%
Omaha Sail &                        30 17 17 0 0%
Quad City                           30 13 13 0 0%
St. Louis                       30 81 84 3 4%
Waterloo Sail &                     30 29 29 0 0%

30 460 458 -2 0%
District 31           6 squadrons 31  
Beaver Lake Sail &                  31 61 64 3 5%
Grand Lake Sail &                31 106 111 5 5%
Little Rock Sail &                   31 28 28 0 0%
Norman Sail &                   31 33 34 1 3%
Oklahoma City Sail &               31 126 134 8 6%
Tulsa                               31 59 61 2 3%

31 413 432 19 5%
District 32           7 squadrons 32  
Beaverton                        1 79 79 0 0%
Coos Bay                         1 28 38 10 36%
Ft. Vancouver Sail &              1 244 252 8 3%
Lower Columbia                     1 38 39 1 3%
Portland                             1 97 103 6 6%
St. Helens Sail &                   1 84 77 -7 -8%
Willamette River Sail &              1 52 56 4 8%



30-Jul YTD Gain/loss YTD +/- %
7 622 644 22 4%

District 33           8 squadrons 33  
Arecibo                              33 45 63 18 40%
Boqueron                            33 39 45 6 15%
Carolina Sail &                      33 24 30 6 25%
Humacao                             33 25 33 8 32%
Ponce                            33 44 63 19 43%
San Juan                            33 379 444 65 17%
St. Croix                            33 23 37 14 61%
St. Thomas                          33 47 47 0 0%

33 626 762 136 22%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %

District 01        13 squadrons 1
Hartford       1 189 163 -26 -14% 165 2 -24 -13%
Manchester      1 126 110 -16 -13% 116 6 -10 -8%
Meriden         1 88 79 -9 -10% 80 1 -8 -9%
Middletown      1 64 56 -8 -13% 57 1 -7 -11%
Milford 1 53 44 -9 -17% 46 2 -7 -13%
New Britain     1 61 60 -1 -2% 60 0 -1 -2%
New Haven       1 128 95 -33 -26% 110 15 -18 -14%
New London      1 78 67 -11 -14% 68 1 -10 -13%
Norwich         1 62 59 -3 -5% 60 1 -2 -3%
Saybrook        1 171 151 -20 -12% 163 12 -8 -5%
Springfield     1 123 95 -28 -23% 99 4 -24 -20%
Waterbury       1 82 64 -18 -22% 68 4 -14 -17%
Westerly       1 71 65 -6 -8% 66 1 -5 -7%

1 1296 1108 -188 -15% 1158 50 -138 -11%

District 02        20 squadrons 2
Berkshire Sail &                      2 75 62 -13 -17% 70 8 -5 -7%
Captain Harbor Sail &              2 163 126 -37 -23% 134 8 -29 -18%
Champlain                           2 40 33 -7 -18% 36 3 -4 -10%
Cross County                        2 50 45 -5 -10% 48 3 -2 -4%
Darien Sail &                      2 279 229 -50 -18% 242 13 -37 -13%
Housatonic River                    2 65 60 -5 -8% 75 15 10 15%
Lake Candlewood                     2 136 119 -17 -13% 119 0 -17 -13%
Lake George                         2 84 79 -5 -6% 81 2 -3 -4%
Mid-Hudson                           2 97 87 -10 -10% 87 0 -10 -10%
Mohawk Hudson Sail &               2 131 113 -18 -14% 114 1 -17 -13%
Norwalk Sail &                       2 76 57 -19 -25% 62 5 -14 -18%
Peekskill Sail &                    2 55 50 -5 -9% 52 2 -3 -5%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Penfield                            2 66 58 -8 -12% 59 1 -7 -11%
Rowayton Sail &                     2 62 48 -14 -23% 48 0 -14 -23%
Sacandaga                           2 25 23 -2 -8% 22 -1 -3 -12%
Saugatuck River Sail &            2 126 103 -23 -18% 103 0 -23 -18%
Stamford Sail &                      2 136 109 -27 -20% 113 4 -23 -17%
Storm King                         2 96 86 -10 -10% 91 5 -5 -5%
Tappan Zee Sail &                    2 79 65 -14 -18% 70 5 -9 -11%
Westchester                          2 109 93 -16 -15% 96 3 -13 -12%
 2 1950 1645 -305 -16% 1722 77 -228 -12%
District 03        17 squadrons 3
Bayside                        3 128 121 -7 -5% 133 12 5 4%
Brooklyn                             3 64 51 -13 -20% 52 1 -12 -19%
Captree                           3 127 119 -8 -6% 129 10 2 2%
East Hampton                      3 43 35 -8 -19% 38 3 -5 -12%
Great South Bay                   3 193 169 -24 -12% 175 6 -18 -9%
Hempstead Bay                     3 98 85 -13 -13% 93 8 -5 -5%
Jones Beach                     3 158 140 -18 -11% 147 7 -11 -7%
Little Neck Bay Sail &            3 79 71 -8 -10% 73 2 -6 -8%
Manhasset Bay Sail &                3 73 63 -10 -14% 64 1 -9 -12%
Moriches Bay                      3 42 38 -4 -10% 41 3 -1 -2%
Neptune                             3 127 115 -12 -9% 117 2 -10 -8%
Old Field Point                     3 75 53 -22 -29% 59 6 -16 -21%
Oyster Bay                          3 102 90 -12 -12% 92 2 -10 -10%
Patchogue Bay                      3 130 104 -26 -20% 104 0 -26 -20%
Peconic Bay                         3 186 151 -35 -19% 158 7 -28 -15%
Sewanhaka                           3 206 182 -24 -12% 183 1 -23 -11%
Smithtown Bay                       3 58 50 -8 -14% 50 0 -8 -14%
South Shore                         3 259 199 -60 -23% 210 11 -49 -19%
 3 2148 1836 -312 -15% 1918 82 -230 -11%
District 04        16 squadrons 4



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Barnegat Bay Sail &                4 150 131 -19 -13% 141 10 -9 -6%
Bronx                               4 47 37 -10 -21% 39 2 -8 -17%
City Island                         4 174 139 -35 -20% 145 6 -29 -17%
Lackawanna Sail &                   4 192 161 -31 -16% 169 8 -23 -12%
Lake Hopatcong Sail &              4 116 95 -21 -18% 97 2 -19 -16%
Liberty Harbor                       4 59 51 -8 -14% 58 7 -1 -2%
Long Valley                           4 27 20 -7 -26% 21 1 -6 -22%
New York Sail &                      4 178 149 -29 -16% 161 12 -17 -10%
North River                           4 90 78 -12 -13% 79 1 -11 -12%
Northern New Jersey               4 302 247 -55 -18% 251 4 -51 -17%
Oritani                             4 59 53 -6 -10% 55 2 -4 -7%
Palisades                          4 124 102 -22 -18% 118 16 -6 -5%
Raritan Bay                          4 232 214 -18 -8% 233 19 1 0%
Shrewsbury                       4 146 132 -14 -10% 138 6 -8 -5%
Somerset Sail &                   4 97 91 -6 -6% 93 2 -4 -4%
Staten Island                      4 155 135 -20 -13% 140 5 -15 -10%
Watchung Sail &                     4 143 126 -17 -12% 132 6 -11 -8%

4 2291 1961 -330 -14% 2070 109 -221 -10%
District 05        39 squadrons 5
Absecon Island                   5 136 136 0 0% 137 1 1 1%
Annapolis Sail &                   5 265 213 -52 -20% 225 12 -40 -15%
Blue Hen                             5 35 33 -2 -6% 33 0 -2 -6%
Bush River                          5 28 23 -5 -18% 24 1 -4 -14%
Cambridge Sail &                    5 50 43 -7 -14% 45 2 -5 -10%
Delaware River                       5 89 83 -6 -7% 87 4 -2 -2%
Delhigh                              5 91 82 -9 -10% 88 6 -3 -3%
Delsea                               5 32 27 -5 -16% 29 2 -3 -9%
Dundalk Sail &                    5 138 124 -14 -10% 131 7 -7 -5%
Elizabeth River                      5 42 38 -4 -10% 40 2 -2 -5%
Hagerstown                         5 27 13 -14 -52% 13 0 -14 -52%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Hampton Roads                       5 73 64 -9 -12% 65 1 -8 -11%
Kent Narrows                       5 57 49 -8 -14% 52 3 -5 -9%
Kingsway                             5 93 81 -12 -13% 88 7 -5 -5%
Lancaster                          5 142 127 -15 -11% 129 2 -13 -9%
Main Line                            5 152 133 -19 -13% 141 8 -11 -7%
Mid-Potomac                       5 67 60 -7 -10% 63 3 -4 -6%
Miles River Sail &                  5 167 159 -8 -5% 166 7 -1 -1%
Nansemond River                   5 82 70 -12 -15% 78 8 -4 -5%
Northeast River                       5 102 102 0 0% 89 -13 -13 -13%
Northern Neck Sail &                5 49 49 0 0% 51 2 2 4%
Northrn Virginia Sail &              5 279 229 -50 -18% 250 21 -29 -10%
Ocean City                            5 139 107 -32 -23% 112 5 -27 -19%
Patapsco River                     5 103 87 -16 -16% 92 5 -11 -11%
Patuxent River Sail &                5 120 104 -16 -13% 108 4 -12 -10%
Pennsway                            5 87 77 -10 -11% 83 6 -4 -5%
Potomac River                      5 128 114 -14 -11% 116 2 -12 -9%
Rappahannock Sail &                  5 63 63 0 0% 53 -10 -10 -16%
Richmond Sail &                    5 247 225 -22 -9% 228 3 -19 -8%
Rockville Sail &                   5 109 92 -17 -16% 99 7 -10 -9%
Salisbury                          5 66 57 -9 -14% 58 1 -8 -12%
Schuylkill River                  5 60 45 -15 -25% 51 6 -9 -15%
Smith Mtn Lake Sail &               5 51 47 -4 -8% 47 0 -4 -8%
Sue Island Sail &                  5 92 81 -11 -12% 80 -1 -12 -13%
Susquehannock                      5 123 128 5 4% 128 0 5 4%
Trenton Falls                       5 56 56 0 0% 56 0 0 0%
Virginia Beach Sail &              5 127 104 -23 -18% 111 7 -16 -13%
Wilmington                        5 186 163 -23 -12% 171 8 -15 -8%
York Sail &                          5 80 67 -13 -16% 67 0 -13 -16%

5 4033 3555 -478 -12% 3684 129 -349 -9%
District 06        18 squadrons 6  



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Auburn                               6 61 55 -6 -10% 57 2 -4 -7%
Buffalo                             6 105 88 -17 -16% 92 4 -13 -12%
Hamburg                           6 50 44 -6 -12% 46 2 -4 -8%
Iroquois                            6 99 91 -8 -8% 91 0 -8 -8%
Ithaca                              6 43 37 -6 -14% 43 6 0 0%
Lockport                           6 67 59 -8 -12% 64 5 -3 -4%
Niagara                             6 33 28 -5 -15% 29 1 -4 -12%
Oak Orchard                      6 29 29 0 0% 29 0 0 0%
Red Jacket                         6 48 46 -2 -4% 46 0 -2 -4%
Rochester                         6 152 135 -17 -11% 136 1 -16 -11%
Seneca                            6 68 56 -12 -18% 74 18 6 9%
Southern Tier                       6 23 23 0 0% 23 0 0 0%
St. Lawrence                        6 15 12 -3 -20% 12 0 -3 -20%
Susquenango                        6 173 150 -23 -13% 155 5 -18 -10%
Swiftwater                          6 162 145 -17 -10% 151 6 -11 -7%
Syracuse Sail &                    6 180 160 -20 -11% 165 5 -15 -8%
Utica                               6 82 70 -12 -15% 74 4 -8 -10%
Watertown                           6 30 24 -6 -20% 23 -1 -7 -23%

6 1420 1252 -168 -12% 1310 58 -110 -8%
District 07        13 squadrons 7
Akron                               7 216 179 -37 -17% 196 17 -20 -9%
Berea                               7 176 158 -18 -10% 161 3 -15 -9%
Cleveland                           7 118 108 -10 -8% 110 2 -8 -7%
Kanawha River                     7 38 37 -1 -3% 44 7 6 16%
Mansfield                          7 180 165 -15 -8% 170 5 -10 -6%
Mid Ohio Valley                  7 17 16 -1 -6% 18 2 1 6%
Mountaineer                       7 28 26 -2 -7% 26 0 -2 -7%
Pittsburgh                       7 138 125 -13 -9% 134 9 -4 -3%
Rocky River                      7 189 164 -25 -13% 167 3 -22 -12%
South Hills                        7 62 57 -5 -8% 59 2 -3 -5%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Stark County                      7 110 102 -8 -7% 115 13 5 5%
Ten Mile                           7 54 49 -5 -9% 49 0 -5 -9%
Vermilion                            7 85 66 -19 -22% 73 7 -12 -14%

7 1411 1252 -159 -11% 1322 70 -89 -6%
District 08        17 squadrons 8
Biscayne Bay                         8 28 26 -2 -7% 26 0 -2 -7%
Coral Ridge                         8 195 153 -42 -22% 167 14 -28 -14%
Cutler Cove                         8 83 69 -14 -17% 72 3 -11 -13%
Everglades                           8 75 62 -13 -17% 60 -2 -15 -20%
Ft. Lauderdale                      8 194 164 -30 -15% 159 -5 -35 -18%
Hollywood                           8 18 16 -2 -11% 16 0 -2 -11%
Homestead                           8 26 24 -2 -8% 24 0 -2 -8%
Key West Sail &                    8 163 125 -38 -23% 130 5 -33 -20%
Marathon Sail &                      8 139 122 -17 -12% 112 -10 -27 -19%
Miami                                8 19 14 -5 -26% 16 2 -3 -16%
Miami Beach                         8 53 46 -7 -13% 40 -6 -13 -25%
Palm Beach Sail &                   8 368 321 -47 -13% 343 22 -25 -7%
Pompano Beach                     8 221 184 -37 -17% 198 14 -23 -10%
Port St. Lucie                     8 38 36 -2 -5% 43 7 5 13%
Sebastian Inlet Sail &           8 121 97 -24 -20% 99 2 -22 -18%
St. Lucie River                     8 192 154 -38 -20% 157 3 -35 -18%
Vero Beach                         8 235 220 -15 -6% 231 11 -4 -2%

8 2168 1833 -335 -15% 1893 60 -275 -13%
District 09        25 squadrons 9
Alpena                            9 27 20 -7 -26% 20 0 -7 -26%
Anchor Bay                         9 75 65 -10 -13% 69 4 -6 -8%
Ann Arbor                            9 56 40 -16 -29% 45 5 -11 -20%
Birmingham                          9 235 184 -51 -22% 197 13 -38 -16%
Dearborn                          9 127 109 -18 -14% 114 5 -13 -10%
Detroit                             9 223 188 -35 -16% 193 5 -30 -13%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Flint                                9 93 67 -26 -28% 69 2 -24 -26%
Grand Rapids                       9 169 135 -34 -20% 143 8 -26 -15%
Grand Traverse Bay                  9 175 152 -23 -13% 166 14 -9 -5%
Grosse Ile                           9 93 83 -10 -11% 86 3 -7 -8%
Grosse Pointe                      9 395 333 -62 -16% 350 17 -45 -11%
Irish Hills                      9 23 19 -4 -17% 19 0 -4 -17%
Kalamazoo Sail &                     9 96 85 -11 -11% 93 8 -3 -3%
Lansing                             9 173 147 -26 -15% 159 12 -14 -8%
Mount Clemens                       9 139 116 -23 -17% 123 7 -16 -12%
Muskegon                         9 57 50 -7 -12% 50 0 -7 -12%
Port Huron                          9 103 95 -8 -8% 104 9 1 1%
Rogers City Sail &                   9 31 30 -1 -3% 29 -1 -2 -6%
Sable Point Sail &                   9 31 30 -1 -3% 34 4 3 10%
Saginaw Bay                          9 119 104 -15 -13% 110 6 -9 -8%
South Bend                           9 90 77 -13 -14% 82 5 -8 -9%
St. Clair Shores Sail &             9 78 57 -21 -27% 59 2 -19 -24%
St. Joseph                          9 19 9 -10 -53% 9 0 -10 -53%
Tip of the Mitt                     9 40 41 1 3% 41 0 1 3%
Wyandotte                           9 94 79 -15 -16% 84 5 -10 -11%

9 2761 2315 -446 -16% 2448 133 -313 -11%
District 10        11 squadrons 10
Central Wisconsin Sail&             10 69 60 -9 -13% 60 0 -9 -13%
Door County                        10 50 48 -2 -4% 50 2 0 0%
Duluth                            10 233 206 -27 -12% 219 13 -14 -6%
Green Bay Sail &                    10 123 108 -15 -12% 119 11 -4 -3%
Hiawatha Valley Sail &              10 63 62 -1 -2% 62 0 -1 -2%
Madison                            10 128 114 -14 -11% 116 2 -12 -9%
Milwaukee Sail &                  10 138 123 -15 -11% 125 2 -13 -9%
Minnetonka                          10 418 393 -25 -6% 401 8 -17 -4%
Oshkosh                            10 37 33 -4 -11% 33 0 -4 -11%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Sheboygan                           10 14 11 -3 -21% 11 0 -3 -21%
St. Paul Sail &                     10 143 134 -9 -6% 141 7 -2 -1%

10 1416 1292 -124 -9% 1337 45 -79 -6%
District 11          7 squadrons 11
Bald Eagle                       11 35 25 -10 -29% 25 0 -10 -29%
Erie                                11 113 100 -13 -12% 101 1 -12 -11%
Kinzua                              11 40 33 -7 -18% 34 1 -6 -15%
Mosquito Lake                        11 58 47 -11 -19% 48 1 -10 -17%
New Castle                      11 45 41 -4 -9% 41 0 -4 -9%
Painesville                        11 97 82 -15 -15% 83 1 -14 -14%
Youngstown                          11 62 50 -12 -19% 50 0 -12 -19%

11 450 378 -72 -16% 382 4 -68 -15%
District 12          9 squadrons 12
Bare Cove                            12 68 75 7 10% 76 1 8 12%
Charles River Sail &              12 138 124 -14 -10% 134 10 -4 -3%
Great Blue Hill Sail &              12 157 141 -16 -10% 146 5 -11 -7%
Minute Man                           12 68 57 -11 -16% 58 1 -10 -15%
Nobscot Sail &                      12 133 121 -12 -9% 130 9 -3 -2%
Old Colony                          12 160 126 -34 -21% 140 14 -20 -13%
Pequossette                          12 81 70 -11 -14% 72 2 -9 -11%
Quincy Bay                          12 74 65 -9 -12% 67 2 -7 -9%
Worcester County                    12 82 72 -10 -12% 74 2 -8 -10%

12 961 851 -110 -11% 897 46 -64 -7%
District 13        17 squadrons 13
Alamitos                              13 108 75 -33 -31% 84 9 -24 -22%
Arrowhead                           13 116 95 -21 -18% 98 3 -18 -16%
Costa de Oro                        13 38 34 -4 -11% 36 2 -2 -5%
Covina                                13 51 41 -10 -20% 43 2 -8 -16%
Honolulu                            13 98 70 -28 -29% 83 13 -15 -15%
Las Vegas Sail &                      13 104 85 -19 -18% 91 6 -13 -13%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Long Beach                           13 49 44 -5 -10% 45 1 -4 -8%
Pasadena                              13 63 49 -14 -22% 50 1 -13 -21%
Redondo Beach                     13 79 64 -15 -19% 68 4 -11 -14%
Salt Lake Sail &                 13 19 18 -1 -5% 20 2 1 5%
San Fernando Valley                  13 50 40 -10 -20% 41 1 -9 -18%
Santa Barbara                       13 96 88 -8 -8% 93 5 -3 -3%
Santa Monica Bay                   13 14 13 -1 -7% 13 0 -1 -7%
Tokyo Sail &                        13 71 62 -9 -13% 63 1 -8 -11%
Tres Rios                            13 65 59 -6 -9% 67 8 2 3%
Valley Ho                          13 62 49 -13 -21% 52 3 -10 -16%
Ventura                            13 176 126 -50 -28% 141 15 -35 -20%

13 1259 1012 -247 -20% 1088 76 -171 -14%
District 14          8 squadrons 14
Attleboro Sail &                      14 100 82 -18 -18% 86 4 -14 -14%
Buzzards Bay                       14 179 126 -53 -30% 158 32 -21 -12%
Cape Cod Sail &                    14 248 200 -48 -19% 216 16 -32 -13%
Greenwich Bay Sail &                 14 97 97 0 0% 86 -11 -11 -11%
Mattapoisett                         14 66 52 -14 -21% 55 3 -11 -17%
Narragansett Bay                    14 69 60 -9 -13% 59 -1 -10 -14%
Newport Sail &                      14 102 71 -31 -30% 83 12 -19 -19%
Taunton River                             14 126 107 -19 -15% 108 1 -18 -14%

14 987 795 -192 -19% 851 56 -136 -14%
District 15        12 squadrons 15
Baton Rouge Sail &                    15 77 75 -2 -3% 76 1 -1 -1%
Fairhope Sail &                      15 68 44 -24 -35% 44 0 -24 -35%
Ft. Walton Sail &                   15 144 124 -20 -14% 130 6 -14 -10%
Gulf Breeze Sail &                  15 52 38 -14 -27% 40 2 -12 -23%
Jackson Sail &                     15 49 45 -4 -8% 46 1 -3 -6%
Lake Pontchartrain Sail            15 173 140 -33 -19% 140 0 -33 -19%
Mobile Sail &                       15 101 90 -11 -11% 87 -3 -14 -14%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
New Orleans                      15 203 142 -61 -30% 145 3 -58 -29%
Pensacola Sail &                    15 94 73 -21 -22% 75 2 -19 -20%
Perdido Bay                           15 74 63 -11 -15% 70 7 -4 -5%
Singing River Sail &                 15 77 78 1 1% 80 2 3 4%
St. Andrew Bay                        15 60 50 -10 -17% 50 0 -10 -17%

15 1172 962 -210 -18% 983 21 -189 -16%
District 16        17 squadrons 16
Agate Pass Sail &                     16 101 94 -7 -7% 101 7 0 0%
Bellevue                            16 355 320 -35 -10% 325 5 -30 -8%
Bellingham Sail &                    16 134 116 -18 -13% 111 -5 -23 -17%
Bremerton                            16 85 75 -10 -12% 81 6 -4 -5%
Columbia Bend Sail &                  16 27 23 -4 -15% 19 -4 -8 -30%
Deception Pass Sail &                16 104 100 -4 -4% 118 18 14 13%
Everett Sail &                        16 138 132 -6 -4% 136 4 -2 -1%
Friday Harbor                    16 86 82 -4 -5% 96 14 10 12%
North Olympic Sail &                16 81 74 -7 -9% 76 2 -5 -6%
Olympia Sail &                       16 81 74 -7 -9% 78 4 -3 -4%
Possession Sound                    16 33 32 -1 -3% 37 5 4 12%
Poverty Bay                         16 155 148 -7 -5% 156 8 1 1%
Pt. Wilson Sail &                   16 56 51 -5 -9% 57 6 1 2%
Seattle Sail &                       16 189 176 -13 -7% 194 18 5 3%
Skagit Bay Sail &                    16 62 58 -4 -6% 67 9 5 8%
Spokane Sail &                       16 63 55 -8 -13% 56 1 -7 -11%
Tacoma                              16 220 195 -25 -11% 205 10 -15 -7%

16 1970 1805 -165 -8% 1913 108 -57 -3%
District 17        13 squadrons 17
Asheville                          17 48 39 -9 -19% 43 4 -5 -10%
Atlanta Sail &                     17 185 166 -19 -10% 184 18 -1 -1%
Chattanooga                        17 56 48 -8 -14% 55 7 -1 -2%
Huntsville                          17 70 60 -10 -14% 67 7 -3 -4%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Johnson City 17 112 100 -12 -11% 107 7 -5 -4%
Knoxville                             17 109 101 -8 -7% 104 3 -5 -5%
Memphis Sail &                        17 66 57 -9 -14% 59 2 -7 -11%
Montgomery                            17 40 36 -4 -10% 37 1 -3 -8%
Muscogee                              17 34 22 -12 -35% 27 5 -7 -21%
Music City                          17 70 63 -7 -10% 67 4 -3 -4%
Oak Ridge                            17 44 33 -11 -25% 34 1 -10 -23%
Rome                                  17 34 26 -8 -24% 30 4 -4 -12%
Vulcan                              17 130 107 -23 -18% 124 17 -6 -5%

17 998 858 -140 -14% 938 80 -60 -6%
District 18         5 squadrons 18
Beverly                             18 161 132 -29 -18% 135 3 -26 -16%
Broad Sound                         18 27 25 -2 -7% 25 0 -2 -7%
Gloucester                            18 60 50 -10 -17% 50 0 -10 -17%
Marblehead Sail &                    18 211 189 -22 -10% 196 7 -15 -7%
Merrimac River Sail &             18 87 73 -14 -16% 73 0 -14 -16%

18 546 469 -77 -14% 479 10 -67 -12%
District 19        10 squadrons 19
Amoskeag                            19 135 123 -12 -9% 127 4 -8 -6%
Aroostook Valley Sail &             19 35 28 -7 -20% 28 0 -7 -20%
Kennebec River Sail &              19 148 131 -17 -11% 135 4 -13 -9%
Lakes Region Sail &                 19 53 44 -9 -17% 47 3 -6 -11%
Mid-Coast Sail &                   19 82 67 -15 -18% 73 6 -9 -11%
Penobscot Bay Sail &               19 136 114 -22 -16% 114 0 -22 -16%
Portland Head Sail &             19 44 41 -3 -7% 44 3 0 0%
Portsmouth                         19 134 111 -23 -17% 115 4 -19 -14%
Wawenock                            19 73 64 -9 -12% 67 3 -6 -8%
Winooski Valley Sail &               19 70 68 -2 -3% 68 0 -2 -3%

19 910 791 -119 -13% 818 27 -92 -10%
District 20        16 squadrons 20  



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Calumet Sail &                    20 106 92 -14 -13% 99 7 -7 -7%
Chain-O-Lakes Sail &                 20 64 57 -7 -11% 60 3 -4 -6%
Chicago                             20 138 117 -21 -15% 130 13 -8 -6%
Decatur                          20 27 27 0 0% 27 0 0 0%
DuPage                               20 145 112 -33 -23% 118 6 -27 -19%
Evanston Sail &                      20 115 102 -13 -11% 104 2 -11 -10%
Fox Valley                          20 129 112 -17 -13% 114 2 -15 -12%
Illiana                              20 72 53 -19 -26% 56 3 -16 -22%
Illinois Valley                       20 31 26 -5 -16% 28 2 -3 -10%
Land of Lincoln                     20 69 65 -4 -6% 68 3 -1 -1%
Michigan City                        20 75 66 -9 -12% 67 1 -8 -11%
Mid Illini                           20 54 43 -11 -20% 47 4 -7 -13%
Racine                             20 38 36 -2 -5% 33 -3 -5 -13%
Rockford                           20 50 47 -3 -6% 47 0 -3 -6%
Skokie Valley                     20 172 155 -17 -10% 161 6 -11 -6%
Waukegan Sail &                            20 93 87 -6 -6% 88 1 -5 -5%

20 1378 1197 -181 -13% 1247 50 -131 -10%
District 21        14 squadrons 21  
Acadina 21 62 53 -9 -15% 54 1 -8 -13%
Austin 21 73 65 -8 -11% 70 5 -3 -4%
Beaumont 21 27 28 1 4% 27 -1 0 0%
Coastal Bend 21 62 50 -12 -19% 56 6 -6 -10%
Dallas 21 98 85 -13 -13% 90 5 -8 -8%
Ft Worth 21 122 102 -20 -16% 104 2 -18 -15%
Galveston Bay 21 286 250 -36 -13% 264 14 -22 -8%
Houston 21 153 142 -11 -7% 154 12 1 1%
Lake Charles 21 76 74 -2 -3% 75 1 -1 -1%
Lower Rio Grande Valley 21 54 44 -10 -19% 42 -2 -12 -22%
Orange 21 31 29 -2 -6% 33 4 2 6%
Quachita 21 63 56 -7 -11% 58 2 -5 -8%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
San Antonio 21 85 74 -11 -13% 76 2 -9 -11%
Shreveport 21 98 92 -6 -6% 96 4 -2 -2%

21 1290 1144 -146 -11% 1199 55 -91 -7%
District 22        19 squadrons 22
Anclote Key Sail &                  22 69 55 -14 -20% 55 0 -14 -20%
Anna Maria Island                  22 151 130 -21 -14% 124 -6 -27 -18%
Apollo Beach Sail &                  22 55 50 -5 -9% 50 0 -5 -9%
Boca Ciega Sail &                   22 163 139 -24 -15% 141 2 -22 -13%
Cape Coral                       22 485 403 -82 -17% 401 -2 -84 -17%
Clearwater Sail &                  22 161 129 -32 -20% 129 0 -32 -20%
Crystal River                       22 106 85 -21 -20% 93 8 -13 -12%
Ft. Myers                           22 135 116 -19 -14% 119 3 -16 -12%
Lakeland Sail &                     22 49 39 -10 -20% 38 -1 -11 -22%
Manatee Sail &                      22 155 140 -15 -10% 138 -2 -17 -11%
Marco Island Sail &               22 182 159 -23 -13% 163 4 -19 -10%
Naples Sail &                     22 175 149 -26 -15% 154 5 -21 -12%
Peace River                       22 336 295 -41 -12% 294 -1 -42 -13%
San Carlos Bay Sail &             22 131 119 -12 -9% 123 4 -8 -6%
Sanibel Captiva Sail &            22 342 300 -42 -12% 311 11 -31 -9%
Sarasota                            22 367 317 -50 -14% 325 8 -42 -11%
St. Petersburg Sail &             22 306 263 -43 -14% 283 20 -23 -8%
Tampa                               22 59 52 -7 -12% 55 3 -4 -7%
Venice Sail &                        22 101 85 -16 -16% 90 5 -11 -11%

22 3528 3025 -503 -14% 3086 61 -442 -13%
District 23        10 squadrons 23
Banana River                       23 139 120 -19 -14% 116 -4 -23 -17%
Cocoa Beach                         23 216 186 -30 -14% 201 15 -15 -7%
Daytona Beach                   23 104 90 -14 -13% 94 4 -10 -10%
Gainesville Sail &                    23 68 60 -8 -12% 63 3 -5 -7%
Harris Chain                        23 61 53 -8 -13% 60 7 -1 -2%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Jacksonville Sail &                 23 139 124 -15 -11% 122 -2 -17 -12%
Ocala                                23 71 65 -6 -8% 66 1 -5 -7%
Orlando                          23 45 37 -8 -18% 40 3 -5 -11%
Ponce deLeon Inlet Sail              23 94 79 -15 -16% 80 1 -14 -15%
Seminole                            23 131 113 -18 -14% 128 15 -3 -2%
Titusville                            23 48 41 -7 -15% 48 7 0 0%

23 1116 968 -148 -13% 1018 50 -98 -9%
District 24        10 squadrons 24
Anderson                            24 35 27 -8 -23% 28 1 -7 -20%
Bluegrass                          24 78 69 -9 -12% 71 2 -7 -9%
Cincinnati Sail &                   24 146 136 -10 -7% 139 3 -7 -5%
Dayton Sail &                      24 116 107 -9 -8% 89 -18 -27 -23%
Evansville Bend                    24 70 63 -7 -10% 17 -46 -53 -76%
Hoosier                             24 100 92 -8 -8% 70 -22 -30 -30%
Kentucky Lake                    24 25 19 -6 -24% 20 1 -5 -20%
Louisville                      24 193 159 -34 -18% 177 18 -16 -8%
Salt Creek Sail &                    24 32 26 -6 -19% 27 1 -5 -16%
Wabash Valley                           24 26 26 0 0% 24 -2 -2 -8%

24 821 724 -97 -12% 662 -62 -159 -19%
District 25        11 squadrons 25
Carquinez                           25 87 77 -10 -11% 74 -3 -13 -15%
Diablo Sail &                       25 142 131 -11 -8% 140 9 -2 -1%
Marin                                25 122 117 -5 -4% 126 9 4 3%
Monterey Bay Sail &                25 33 22 -11 -33% 25 3 -8 -24%
Oakland Sail &                       25 45 41 -4 -9% 41 0 -4 -9%
Peralta                              25 68 55 -13 -19% 59 4 -9 -13%
Redwood                             25 69 62 -7 -10% 64 2 -5 -7%
Sacramento                            25 85 78 -7 -8% 88 10 3 4%
San Francisco                        25 43 37 -6 -14% 38 1 -5 -12%
San Joaquin Delta                  25 181 164 -17 -9% 169 5 -12 -7%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Santa Clara                           25 63 50 -13 -21% 51 1 -12 -19%

25 938 834 -104 -11% 875 41 -63 -7%
District 26        13 squadrons 26
Beaufort Sail &                    26 162 138 -24 -15% 144 6 -18 -11%
Charleston                          26 143 120 -23 -16% 137 17 -6 -4%
Golden Corner Lakes Sai             26 66 62 -4 -6% 67 5 1 2%
Golden Isles Sail &                  26 35 25 -10 -29% 30 5 -5 -14%
Hilton Head Sail &                  26 146 118 -28 -19% 126 8 -20 -14%
Lake Hartwell Sail &              26 129 107 -22 -17% 120 13 -9 -7%
Lake Murray                        26 324 288 -36 -11% 322 34 -2 -1%
Long Bay                             26 81 72 -9 -11% 75 3 -6 -7%
North Strand Sail &                  26 114 102 -12 -11% 105 3 -9 -8%
Savannah River Sail &              26 79 68 -11 -14% 74 6 -5 -6%
Swamp Fox                           26 67 47 -20 -30% 54 7 -13 -19%
Thurmond Lake Sail &               26 177 160 -17 -10% 174 14 -3 -2%
Tybee Light                         26 114 86 -28 -25% 100 14 -14 -12%

26 1637 1393 -244 -15% 1528 135 -109 -7%
District 27        20 squadrons 27
Albemarle Sail &                     27 65 61 -4 -6% 66 5 1 2%
Cape Fear                          27 171 150 -21 -12% 159 9 -12 -7%
Cape Lookout Sail &                27 155 139 -16 -10% 153 14 -2 -1%
Catawba                           27 51 50 -1 -2% 49 -1 -2 -4%
Charlotte                          27 123 113 -10 -8% 114 1 -9 -7%
Durham Sail &                      27 98 83 -15 -15% 93 10 -5 -5%
Fayetteville Sail &               27 49 46 -3 -6% 48 2 -1 -2%
Ft. Macon Sail &                   27 72 61 -11 -15% 70 9 -2 -3%
Goldsboro Sail &               27 67 59 -8 -12% 61 2 -6 -9%
Greensboro                         27 134 115 -19 -14% 125 10 -9 -7%
Kinston                              27 42 38 -4 -10% 40 2 -2 -5%
Lake Norman Sail &                  27 87 80 -7 -8% 83 3 -4 -5%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
New River Sail &                    27 49 46 -3 -6% 46 0 -3 -6%
Pamlico Sail &                      27 103 90 -13 -13% 95 5 -8 -8%
Raleigh Sail &                     27 165 142 -23 -14% 162 20 -3 -2%
Rocky Mount                          27 61 52 -9 -15% 52 0 -9 -15%
Shallotte River Sail &               27 101 78 -23 -23% 81 3 -20 -20%
Southport Sail &                     27 88 69 -19 -22% 73 4 -15 -17%
Tar River                        27 55 35 -20 -36% 41 6 -14 -25%
Winston Salem Sail &              27 91 81 -10 -11% 89 8 -2 -2%

27 1827 1588 -239 -13% 1700 112 -127 -7%
District 28          5 squadrons 28
Balboa                              28 129 117 -12 -9% 124 7 -5 -4%
Lake Mohave                      28 33 31 -2 -6% 30 -1 -3 -9%
Phoenix Sail &                  28 148 131 -17 -11% 127 -4 -21 -14%
San Diego Sail &                  28 144 127 -17 -12% 150 23 6 4%
San Luis Rey                      28 69 60 -9 -13% 61 1 -8 -12%

28 523 466 -57 -11% 492 26 -31 -6%
District 29          8 squadrons     29 29
Columbus Sail &                     29 313 249 -64 -20% 278 29 -35 -11%
Fostoria Sail &                      29 74 67 -7 -9% 70 3 -4 -5%
Ft. Wayne Sail &                    29 58 54 -4 -7% 59 5 1 2%
Lima                               29 99 86 -13 -13% 86 0 -13 -13%
Marion                                29 48 40 -8 -17% 41 1 -7 -15%
Port Clinton                        29 113 97 -16 -14% 100 3 -13 -12%
Sandusky                             29 208 181 -27 -13% 188 7 -20 -10%
Toledo                               29 246 203 -43 -17% 231 28 -15 -6%

29 1159 977 -182 -16% 1053 76 -106 -9%
District 30         10 squadrons 30
Boulder Valley Sail &               30 104 88 -16 -15% 90 2 -14 -13%
Cedar Rapids                         30 99 88 -11 -11% 86 -2 -13 -13%
Clinton                              30 37 36 -1 -3% 38 2 1 3%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Des Moines                           30 54 47 -7 -13% 47 0 -7 -13%
Kansas City                        30 43 41 -2 -5% 43 2 0 0%
Missouri Ozarks                     30 20 20 0 0% 11 -9 -9 -45%
Omaha Sail &                        30 19 17 -2 -11% 17 0 -2 -11%
Quad City                           30 15 13 -2 -13% 13 0 -2 -13%
St. Louis                       30 91 81 -10 -11% 84 3 -7 -8%
Waterloo Sail &                     30 32 29 -3 -9% 29 0 -3 -9%

30 514 460 -54 -11% 458 -2 -56 -11%
District 31           6 squadrons 31
Beaver Lake Sail &                  31 68 61 -7 -10% 64 3 -4 -6%
Grand Lake Sail &                31 120 106 -14 -12% 111 5 -9 -8%
Little Rock Sail &                   31 47 28 -19 -40% 28 0 -19 -40%
Norman Sail &                   31 43 33 -10 -23% 34 1 -9 -21%
Oklahoma City Sail &               31 154 126 -28 -18% 134 8 -20 -13%
Tulsa                               31 71 59 -12 -17% 61 2 -10 -14%

31 503 413 -90 -18% 432 19 -71 -14%
District 32           7 squadrons 32
Beaverton                        1 89 79 -10 -11% 79 0 -10 -11%
Coos Bay                         1 36 28 -8 -22% 38 10 2 6%
Ft. Vancouver Sail &              1 272 244 -28 -10% 252 8 -20 -7%
Lower Columbia                     1 49 38 -11 -22% 39 1 -10 -20%
Portland                             1 121 97 -24 -20% 103 6 -18 -15%
St. Helens Sail &                   1 100 84 -16 -16% 77 -7 -23 -23%
Willamette River Sail &              1 62 52 -10 -16% 56 4 -6 -10%

7 729 622 -107 -15% 644 22 -85 -12%
District 33           8 squadrons 33
Arecibo                              33 68 45 -23 -34% 63 18 -5 -7%
Boqueron                            33 62 39 -23 -37% 45 6 -17 -27%
Carolina Sail &                      33 40 24 -16 -40% 30 6 -10 -25%
Humacao                             33 40 25 -15 -38% 33 8 -7 -18%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %
Ponce                            33 60 44 -16 -27% 63 19 3 5%
San Juan                            33 567 379 -188 -33% 444 65 -123 -22%
St. Croix                            33 44 23 -21 -48% 37 14 -7 -16%
St. Thomas                          33 54 47 -7 -13% 47 0 -7 -13%

33 935 626 -309 -33% 762 136 -173 -19%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss %+/- YTD Diff Gain/loss YTD +/- %

06 Yr end - Total members per squadron as o 30-Jun-06

30-July - Tootal members per squadron as of 30 July 2006

Gain/loss Number of members gained or lost as of 30 July 2006 

% +/- Gain/loss expressed as a percentage lost fromom 2005-2006 to 2006-2007

YTD Members as of 30 of last month (in this case December 2006)

Gain/loss Number of members gained or lost from 1 July 2006 to 3030th of last month

YTD +/- % Percentage of gain or lost over 06 Yr End



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss YTD Diff Gain/loss
District 01        13 squadrons 13 1296 1108 -188 15% 1158 50 -138 -11%

District 02        20 squadrons 20 1950 1645 -305 -16% 1722 77 -228 -12%

District 03        17 squadrons 17 2148 1836 -312 -15% 1918 82 -230 -11%

District 04        16 squadrons 16 2291 1968 -323 -14% 2070 102 -221 -10%

District 05        39 squadrons 39 4033 3555 -478 -12% 3684 129 -349 -9%

District 06        18 squadrons 18 1420 1252 -168 -12% 1310 58 -110 -8%

District 07        13 squadrons 13 1411 1252 -159 -11% 1322 70 -89 -6%

District 08        17 squadrons 17 2168 1833 -335 -15% 1893 60 -275 -13%

District 09        25 squadrons 25 2761 2315 -446 -16% 2448 133 -313 -11%

District 10        11 squadrons 11 1416 1292 -124 -9% 1337 45 -79 -6%

District 11          7 squadrons 7 450 378 -72 -16% 382 4 -68 -15%

District 12          9 squadrons 9 961 851 -110 -11% 897 46 -64 -7%

District 13        17 squadrons 17 1259 1012 -247 -20% 1088 76 -171 -20%

District 14          8 squadrons 8 987 795 -192 -19% 851 56 -136 -14%

District 15        12 squadrons 12 1172 962 -210 -18% 983 21 -189 -16%

District 16        17 squadrons 17 1970 1805 -165 -8% 1913 108 -57 -3%

District 17        13 squadrons 13 998 858 -140 -14% 938 80 -60 -6%

District 18         5 squadrons 5 546 469 -77 -14% 479 10 -67 -12%

District 19        10 squadrons 10 910 791 -119 -13% 818 27 -92 -10%

District 20        16 squadrons 16 1378 1197 -181 -13% 1247 50 -131 -10%

District 21        14 squadrons 21 1290 1144 -146 -11% 1199 55 -91 -7%

District 22        19 squadrons 19 3528 3025 -503 -14% 3086 61 -442 -13%

District 23        10 squadrons 10 1116 968 -148 -13% 1018 50 -98 -9%

District 24        10 squadrons 10 821 724 -97 -12% 662 -62 -159 -19%



06 Yr end 30-Jul Gain/loss YTD Diff Gain/loss
District 25        11 squadrons 11 938 834 -104 -11% 875 41 -63 -7%

District 26        13 squadrons 13 1637 1393 -244 -15% 1528 135 -109 -7%

District 27        20 squadrons 27 1827 1588 -239 -13% 1700 112 -127 -7%

District 28          5 squadrons 28 523 466 -57 -11% 492 26 -31 -6%

District 29          8 squadrons 29 1159 977 -182 -16% 1053 76 -106 -9%

District 30         10 squadrons 30 514 460 -54 -11% 458 -2 -56 -11%

District 31           6 squadrons 31 503 413 -90 -18% 432 19 -71 -14%

District 32           7 squadrons 32 729 622 -107 -15% 644 22 -85 -12%

District 33           8 squadrons 33 935 626 -309 -33% 762 136 -173 -19%
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